

# **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

# **Supplier Details**

Name: Prolight Concepts Group Limited

Address: Lumen House, Stancliffe Street, Blackburn, BB2 2RP, United Kingdom

#### **Product Details**

**Brand:** Clever Acoustics

Product name: MA 135 100V 35W Mixer Amplifier

Order code: CRAM31

### **Applicable Standard Details**

EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU

EN 55032: 2015 EN 61000-3-2: 2014 EN 61000-3-3: 2013 EN 55103-2: 2009

LVD Directive: 2014/35/EU

EN 60065: 2014

## **Supplementary Information**

The conformity to the standards listed above is verified by Dongguan NTC Co., Ltd. (EMC) and Bureau Veritas Shenzhen Co., Ltd. Dongguan Branch (LVD).

#### **Declaration**

I hereby certify and declare under our responsibility the product mentioned above, which this declaration relates, complies with the Standards and Directives as mentioned above.

Prolight Concepts Group Limited Lumen House, Stancliffe Street, Blackburn, BB2 2RP, United Kingdom



Name:

Andrew Jeffrey - Managing Director

**Date Issued:** 

2nd August 2018

**Signature of representative:** 

Aflen